505377495 03/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5424288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT A WATSON	03/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CROWN QUALITY PRODUCTS LLC
Street Address:	2928 PRINCE HALL DRIVE
City:	DETROIT
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48207

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29675631

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-460-4272

Email: yott@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK AND STONE

Address Line 1: 222 WEST WASHINGTON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	155022-00008	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACOB KOERING	
SIGNATURE:	/jacob koering/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048611 FRAME: 0476

505377495

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert A. Watson, a citizen of the United States, whose postal address is 24704 Cashmere Court, Southfield, Mi 48033, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

HAIR BRUSH

WHEREAS, CROWN QUALITY PRODUCTS LLC., a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 2928 Prince Half Drive, Detroit Michigan 48207, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention, all applications for Letters Patent, and all Letters Patents therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments and documents required or requested by Assignee, or its duly authorized representative, for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting tifle to the invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that set forth above; and Assignor hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee.

	<u>(higan_</u> this <u></u>	
	Robert A. Watson	
	Statement by Witness	
Rhowda L-Watzon		aving a postal address of
1704 Cashmere Cot,	South Dolld M.	. W 85

32708892.1\155022-00008

PATENT REEL: 048611 FRAME: 0477

RECORDED: 03/15/2019